Dunlap Public Library District Study Room Policy

Adopted October 2010 Updated: 23 September 2024

- 1. The Dunlap Public Library District (DPLD) Director may make Procedures for the appropriate use of the Study Room by Patrons and Staff.
- 2. DPLD's Study Room is open during normal hours of operation to organizations and/or individuals engaged in educational, cultural, intellectual, social, or charitable activities. Such organizations should support the DPLD's mission to provide materials and services for the educational, informational, social, and recreational needs of the community.
- 3. The DPLD reserves the right to limit use of the room to encourage the broadest possible use by many organizations.
- 4. Permission to meet at the DPLD does not in any way constitute an endorsement of the group's policies or beliefs.
- 5. The DPLD reserves the right to revoke permission to use the Study Room at any time as a result of any prior disorderly, disruptive, or inappropriate behavior.
- 6. This room is also used as a storm shelter.